

Government of Western Australia Department of Water and Environmental Regulation

NOTIFICATION OF APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FOR WORKS APPROVALS, LICENCES, CLEARING PERMITS AND AMENDMENTS AND AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC SUBMISSIONS AND/OR REGISTRATIONS OF INTEREST

In addition to this advertisement, the Department of Water and Environmental Regulation maintains a register of current applications which are open for comment on the Department's website (www.dwer.wa.gov.au). The register contains information on applications and the submission closing date for all comments. To receive notification of updates to the register, please subscribe at www.der.wa.gov.au/about-us/40-email-alert

APPLICATIONS FOR WORKS APPROVALS AND NEW LICENCES

Asphalt manufacturing: Spinifex Crushing & Screening Services Pty Ltd (Rocky Crossing Road), WILLYUNG (W6384/2020/1).

Putrescible Landfill Site: Screening, etc. of material: Used tyre storage (general): BHP Billiton Nickel West Pty Ltd (Mt Keith Satellite Project), WILUNA (W6385/2020/1).

Chemical blending or mixing: Landmark Operations Limited (Landmark Fertiliser Bunbury), DAVENPORT (L9245/2020/1) Chemical Blending or Mixing Not Causing Discharge: Australian Mud Company Pty Ltd (Australian Mud Company Hope Valley), HOPE VALLEY (W6382/2020/1).

Submissions may be forwarded to the Department of Water and Environmental Regulation, Locked Bag 10, Joondalup DC WA 6850 or by email info@dwer.wa.gov.au

NOTIFICATION OF WORKS APPROVALS, LICENCES, CLEARING PERMITS AND NOTICES GRANTED, AMENDED OR GIVEN AND AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC APPEAL

The Department of Water and Environmental Regulation updates a register of current decisions which are open to appeal on the Department's website (www.dwer.wa.gov.au). The register provides the decision dates of all works approvals, licences, and notices which are granted, amended or given and information on lodging appeals. To receive notification of updates to the register, please subscribe at www.der.wa.gov.au/about-us/40-email-alert

Your views are welcome on any licensing matters. Internet: www.dwer.wa.gov.au Email: info@dwer.wa.gov.au

Date 20 April 2020